TOWN OF SMITHERS CEMETERY FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE I

Page 1 of 1

	TOTAL FEES Excluding GST
GRAVE / NICHE SPACE (PURCHASES)	
Burial Plot - Adult (1.5m x 3.0m)	\$1,500
Burial Plot - Child (1.5m x 1.5m)	\$750
Block 7 Cremation Plot (0.8m x 0.8m)	\$500
Columbarium Niche	\$1,200
OPEN / CLOSE (SERVICES)	
Open/Close - Block 7 Cremation Plot	\$400
Open/Close - Inurnment in Existing Standard Plot	\$625
Open/Close - Columbarium Niche Inurnment	\$250
Open/Close - Burial Plot at Regular Depth Adult (1.5m x 3.0m, includes grave liner)	\$1,425
Open/Close - Burial Plot Extra Depth (To permit second burial in same grave.) Adult (1.5m x 3.0m, includes grave liner)	\$1,575
Open/Close - Burial Plot Child (1.5m x 1.5m, includes grave liner)	\$725
Open/Close for Exhumation - Adult (1.5m x 3.0m)	\$1,075
-Child	\$625
-Cremation Plot	\$325
-Columbarium Niche	\$325
OPEN / CLOSE (SERVICES) - EXTRA FEES (In Addition to Above)	
Burial after 2:00 pm Monday to Friday (Extra Fee)	\$800
Burial on Saturday, Sunday, or Statutory Holiday (Extra Fee)	\$1,600
Burial with less than 24 hours notice to Town (Extra Fee)	\$400
Columbarium Inurnment Saturday, Sunday, or Statutory Holiday (Extra Fee)	\$250
MEMORIAL INSTALLATION	
Headstone Installation	\$725
Reinstallation of Inscription Plate (to headstone)	\$325
OTHER CHARGES	
Plot Transfer	\$175

- Grave plots or Cremation sites can be reserved and prepaid.
- Open/ Close services cannot be prepaid.
- Burial Plots include a 25% Cemetery and Columbarium Care Trust Fund contribution.
- Columbarium Niche or Cremation Plot Niche include a 10% Cemetery and Columbarium Care Trust Fund contribution.
- Headstone installation includes a \$10 Care Fund Cemetery and Columbarium Care Trust Fund contribution.